
Monday, September 18 Horses Move-in/Gift Show Move-in SBB = Southern Belle Breeders' Class 

7:30 a.m. - Open 24 Hours Stall Office Opens NSBA = NSBA Dual-Approved

Tuesday, September 19 Horses Move-in / Gift Show Move-in NRHA = NRHA Dual-Approved

8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Horse Show Office / ID Station Open

2 p.m. - 5 p.m. - John Justin Arena Ride the Pattern - Showmanship, Hunt Seat Eq. & Horsemanship Int. = Intermediate Exhibitor Recognition

Wednesday, September 20 Colors of the Season Gift Show Opens - 9 a.m.-6 p.m. 

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena Over Fences Paid Practice - At Will 7:30 AM 10:00 AM 2 30

10 a.m. - John Justin Arena Working Hunter Warm-Up Class - 2'6"-2'9" 7 10:00 AM 10:30 AM 30

Working Hunter Warm-Up Class - 3'-3'3" 1 10:30 AM 10:40 AM 10

12 p.m. - John Justin Arena Preliminary Working Hunter *NSBA 9 12:00 PM 12:35 PM 35

Novice Amateur Working Hunter *NSBA 6 12:35 PM 12:58 PM 23

Junior Working Hunter *NSBA 3 12:58 PM 1:16 PM 18

Amateur Working Hunter *NSBA 7 1:16 PM 1:42 PM 26

Senior Working Hunter *NSBA 10 1:42 PM 2:20 PM 38

Arena Prep 2:20 PM 2:45 PM 25

Novice Amateur Hunter Hack *NSBA 9 2:45 PM 3:23 PM 38

Junior Hunter Hack *NSBA 7 3:23 PM 3:48 PM 25

Amateur Hunter Hack *NSBA 13 3:48 PM 4:33 PM 45

Senior Hunter Hack *NSBA 11 4:33 PM 5:13 PM 40

Arena Prep 5:13 PM 5:33 PM 20

Amateur Pleasure Driving 3 5:33 PM 5:53 PM 20

APHF Western Pleasure Paid Practice 5:53 PM 6:23 PM 30

APHF Hunter Under Saddle Paid Practice 6:23 PM 6:53 PM 30

Will Rogers Coliseum Closed for Roping Set-Up

Estimated Time

2017 APHA World Championship Show
September 20 - October 1, 2017

Tentative Schedule

Pre-

Entries

NRCHA = NRCHA Dual-Approved

BHF = Breeders' Halter Futurity Bonus
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Thursday, September 21

5:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena Over Fences Paid Practice - At Will 5:30 AM 7:00 AM 1 30

7 a.m. - John Justin Arena Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences Warm-Up Class 4 7:00 AM 7:20 AM 20

Jumping Warm-Up Class 2 7:20 AM 7:35 AM 15

8:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences  *NSBA 5 8:30 AM 8:54 AM 24

Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation Over Fences  *NSBA 8 8:54 AM 9:39 AM 45

Arena Prep 9:39 AM 9:59 AM 20

Jumping  *NSBA 9 9:59 AM 10:44 AM 45

Amateur Jumping  *NSBA 6 10:44 AM 11:14 AM 30

Arena Prep 11:14 AM 11:39 AM 25

Novice Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation  *NSBA 29 11:39 AM 1:33 PM 1 54

Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 19 & Over  *Int. & NSBA 24 1:33 PM 3:07 PM 1 34

Masters Amateur Hunt Seat Equitation 45 & Over  *Int. & NSBA 24 3:07 PM 4:41 PM 1 34

Amateur Yearling Longe Line *NSBA 23 4:41 PM 7:01 PM 2 20

Junior Pleasure Driving 4 7:01 PM 7:26 PM 25

Non-Pro 3-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Sweepstakes *NSBA 15 7:26 PM 8:06 PM 40

APHF Western Pleasure Paid Practice 8:06 PM 8:36 PM 30

APHF Hunter Under Saddle Paid Practice 8:36 PM 9:06 PM 30

10 a.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum Amateur Goat Tying 5 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 20

Amateur Breakaway Roping 12 10:20 AM 10:54 AM 34

Junior Tie-Down Roping 1 10:54 AM 11:04 AM 10

Senior Tie-Down Roping 7 11:04 AM 11:25 AM 21

Amateur Tie-Down Roping 3 11:25 AM 11:35 AM 10

Junior Heading 2 11:35 AM 11:45 AM 10

Senior Heading  14 11:45 AM 12:18 PM 33

Amateur Heading  8 12:18 PM 12:38 PM 20

Junior Heeling  3 12:38 PM 12:48 PM 10

Senior Heeling  12 12:48 PM 1:26 PM 38

Amateur Heeling  9 1:26 PM 1:55 PM 29

Junior Steer Stopping  2 1:55 PM 2:05 PM 10

Senior Steer Stopping  13 2:05 PM 2:32 PM 27

Amateur Steer Stopping  7 2:32 PM 2:49 PM 17
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Friday, September 22

6:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena APHF Western Pleasure Paid Practice

7 a.m. - John Justin Arena APHF Hunter Under Saddle Paid Practice

8 a.m. - John Justin Arena Novice Amateur Hunter Under Saddle *NSBA 31 8:00 AM 9:15 AM 1 15

Amateur Walk-Trot Hunter Under Saddle 23 9:15 AM 10:30 AM 1 15

Amateur Senior Hunter Under Saddle 19 & Over *NSBA & Int. 20 10:30 AM 11:23 AM 53

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Hunter Under Saddle *NSBA 9 11:23 AM 11:57 AM 34

Masters Amateur Senior Hunter Under Saddle 45 & Over *NSBA & Int. 16 11:57 AM 12:46 PM 49

Back on Track Championship Dog Race 12:46 PM 1:11 PM 25

Gold/Silver Yearling Longe Line Breeders' Futurity *NSBA 19 1:11 PM 3:04 PM 1 53

Green Hunter Under Saddle  *NSBA 20 3:04 PM 3:54 PM 50

Amateur Walk-Trot Hunt Seat Equitation 18 3:54 PM 5:05 PM 1 11

Senior Pleasure Driving 4 5:05 PM 5:30 PM 25

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Hunt Seat Equitation  *NSBA 7 5:30 PM 6:00 PM 30

Farnam Non-Pro 3 & 4-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Stakes *NSBA 6 6:00 PM 6:40 PM 40

Farnam 2-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Stakes  *NSBA 6 6:40 PM 7:20 PM 40

5 p.m. - John Justin Concourse Amateur Exhibitor Reception sponsored by Ron & JoAnna Shelly

8 a.m. - Watt Arena APHA horseIQ World Championship Judging Contest

2 p.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum Marked for Greatness Team Roping - All-Breed
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Saturday, September 23
6:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena APHF Western Pleasure Paid Practice
7 a.m. - John Justin Arena APHF Hunter Under Saddle Paid Practice

8 a.m. - John Justin Arena Amateur Junior Hunter Under Saddle 19 & Over *NSBA & Int. 18 8:00 AM 8:48 AM 48

Solid Paint-Bred Hunter Under Saddle *NSBA 9 8:48 AM 9:28 AM 40

Masters Amateur Junior Hunter Under Saddle 45 & Over *NSBA & Int. 13 9:28 AM 10:13 AM 45
Amateur Walk-Trot Showmanship (Walk Only) 25 10:13 AM 12:04 PM 1 51

Yearling Longe Line *NSBA & SBB 35 12:04 PM 3:33 PM 3 29

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Showmanship  *NSBA 6 3:33 PM 4:00 PM 27

Senior Hunter Under Saddle *NSBA & Intermediate 19 4:00 PM 4:50 PM 50

Solid Paint-Bred Performance Halter Stallions *New 1 4:50 PM 4:56 PM 6

Performance Halter Stallions *New 11 4:56 PM 5:36 PM 40

Solid Paint-Bred Performance Halter Geldings *New 4 5:36 PM 5:54 PM 18
Farnam Non-Pro 3 & 4-Year-Old Western Pleasure Stakes *NSBA 4 5:54 PM 6:34 PM 40

Solid Paint-Bred Performance Halter Mares *New 1 6:34 PM 6:40 PM 6

6:30 p.m. - John Justin Concourse Farnam Exhibitors Reception
6:30 p.m. - John Justin Arena Performance Halter Mares *New 13 6:30 PM 7:20 PM 50

Farnam 2-Year-Old Western Pleasure Stakes  *NSBA 10 7:20 PM 8:20 PM 1

7 a.m. - Watt Arena Big Money Non-Pro Weanling Fillies / Big Money Color Fillies 26 7:00 AM 8:40 AM 1 40

Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 11 8:40 AM 9:25 AM 45
Platinum Non-Pro SPB Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 1 9:25 AM 9:31 AM 6

Big Money Non-Pro Weanling Colts / Big Money Color Colts 25 9:31 AM 11:11 AM 1 40

Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Stallions Breeders' Futurity 3 11:11 AM 11:26 AM 15

Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 1 11:26 AM 11:32 AM 6

Platinum Non-Pro SPB Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 1 11:32 AM 11:38 AM 6

Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Mares / Big Money Color Yearling Mares 18 11:38 AM 1:08 PM 1 30

Gold/Silver Yearling Mares Breeders' Futurity  5 1:08 PM 1:28 PM 20

Bronze Yearling Mares Breeders' Futurity 1 1:28 PM 1:34 PM 6

Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Geldings / Big Money Color Yearling Geldings 7 1:34 PM 2:14 PM 40

WCHA Yearling Geldings (Open/Non-Pro/OBE/Color) 9 2:14 PM 2:44 PM 30

Gold/Silver Yearling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 5 2:44 PM 3:04 PM 20

Bronze Yearling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 0 3:04 PM 3:04 PM 0

Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Stallions / Big Money Color Yearling Stallions 9 3:04 PM 3:49 PM 45

WCHA Yearling Stallions (Open/Non-Pro/OBE/Color) 12 3:49 PM 4:19 PM 30

Gold/Silver Yearling Stallions Breeders' Futurity 3 4:19 PM 4:34 PM 15

Bronze Yearling Stallions Breeders' Futurity  1 4:34 PM 4:40 PM 6

Immed. after last class - Watt Arena WCHA Exhibitors Party & Lip Sync Contest

9 a.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum Marked for Greatness Team Roping - All-Breed
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Sunday, September 24

8 a.m. - West Sale Arena Church Service - Led by Chaplain Sam Ed Spence 

6:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena APHF Western Pleasure Paid Practice

7 a.m. - John Justin Arena APHF Hunter Under Saddle Paid Practice

8 a.m. - John Justin Arena Novice Amateur Showmanship *NSBA 34 8:00 AM 10:16 AM 2 16

PRE: Amateur Showmanship 19 & Over *NSBA & Intermediate 34 10:16 AM 11:49 AM 1 33

PRE: Masters Amateur Showmanship 45 & Over *NSBA & Intermediate 38 11:49 AM 1:47 PM 1 58

FNL: Amateur Showmanship 19 & Over *NSBA & Intermediate 16 1:47 PM 3:07 PM 1 20

FNL: Masters Amateur Showmanship 45 & Over *NSBA & Intermediate 16 3:07 PM 4:38 PM 1 31

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Western Pleasure *NSBA 7 4:38 PM 5:10 PM 32

Junior Hunter Under Saddle *NSBA & Intermediate 23 5:10 PM 6:25 PM 1 15

Amateur Walk-Trot Western Pleasure 27 6:25 PM 7:40 PM 1 15

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Western Horsemanship  *NSBA 5 7:40 PM 8:03 PM 23

3-Year-Old Novice Horse Limited Rider Western Pleasure Sweepstakes  15 8:03 PM 8:53 PM 50

7 a.m. - Watt Arena Concourse Breeders' Futurity Breakfast sponsored by APHA

7 a.m. - Watt Arena WCHA Jr Weanling Fillies (Open/Non-Pro/OBE) 9 7:00 AM 7:50 AM 50

Gold/Silver Jr. Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 4 7:50 AM 8:10 AM 20

Bronze Jr. Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 0 8:10 AM 8:10 AM 0

WCHA Sr Weanling Fillies (Open/Non-Pro/OBE) 27 8:10 AM 10:00 AM 1 50

WCHA All Age Weanling Fillies Color Futurity 10 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 20

Gold/Silver Sr. Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 6 10:20 AM 10:45 AM 25

Bronze Sr. Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 1 10:45 AM 10:51 AM 6

WCHA Jr Weanling Colts (Open/Non-Pro/OBE) 7 10:51 AM 11:41 AM 50

Gold/Silver Jr. Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 3 11:41 AM 11:52 AM 11

Bronze Jr. Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 0 11:52 AM 11:52 AM 0

WCHA Sr Weanling Colts (Open/Non-Pro/OBE) 24 11:52 AM 1:42 PM 1 50

WCHA All Age Weanling Colts Color Futurity 14 1:42 PM 2:12 PM 30

Gold/Silver Sr. Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 4 2:12 PM 2:32 PM 20

Bronze Sr. Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 2 2:32 PM 2:42 PM 10

WCHA Yearling Mares (Open/Non-Pro/OBE/Color) 24 2:42 PM 4:42 PM 2

WCHA "Champion of Champions" 4:42 PM 5:02 PM 20

Peter Cofrancesco Memorial Highest Money Earning Non-Pro Presentation 5:02 PM 5:12 PM 10

WCHA Stallion Bonus Awards 5:12 PM 5:27 PM 15

Will Rogers Coliseum Arena Prep
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Monday, September 25

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena Novice Amateur Trail *NSBA 25 7:30 AM 9:18 AM 1 48

Amateur Trail 19 & Over *NSBA & Int. 28 9:18 AM 11:37 AM 2 19

Masters Amateur Trail 45 & Over *NSBA & Int. 27 11:37 AM 1:51 PM 2 14

Arena Prep 1:51 PM 2:01 PM 10

Amateur Yearling In-Hand Trail  13 2:01 PM 2:57 PM 56

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling In-Hand Trail 7 2:57 PM 3:19 PM 22

Arena Prep 3:19 PM 3:39 PM 20

Gold/Silver 3-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Breeders' Futurity *NSBA 5 3:39 PM 3:57 PM 18

Non-Pro 2-Year-Old Western Pleasure Sweepstakes  *NSBA 13 3:57 PM 4:42 PM 45

Novice Amateur Western Riding *NSBA 16 4:42 PM 5:55 PM 1 13

Amateur Western Riding 19 & Over *NSBA & Intermediate 14 5:55 PM 7:09 PM 1 14

Masters Amateur Western Riding 45 & Over *NSBA & Intermediate 12 7:09 PM 8:07 PM 58

3-Year-Old Western Pleasure *SBB & NSBA 22 8:07 PM 9:35 PM 1 28

Solid Paint-Bred Western Pleasure *NSBA  7 9:35 PM 10:10 PM 35

6:30 p.m. - John Justin Concourse Happy Hour sponsored by Arkansas Paint Horse Club

7:30 a.m. - Watt  Arena Amateur Weanling Mares *Intermediate & BHF 11 7:30 AM 8:20 AM 50

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Mares *Intermediate & BHF 7 8:20 AM 8:55 AM 35

Amateur Yearling Mares / Lynn Simons Memorial Halter Futurity *Intermediate 12 8:55 AM 9:55 AM 1

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Mares  9 9:55 AM 10:24 AM 29

Amateur 2-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 9 10:24 AM 11:00 AM 36

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Mares 4 11:00 AM 11:20 AM 20

Amateur 3-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 4 11:20 AM 11:45 AM 25

Amateur Aged Mares 7 11:45 AM 12:15 PM 30

6 a.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum Reining Paid Practice

Open Riding for Reiners Only Immediately After Practice

4:30 p.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum 4-, 5- & 6-Year-Old Reining Challenge (NRHA Level 4, 3, 2) *NRHA 5 4:30 PM 5:05 PM 35

Amateur Reining *NRHA 10 5:05 PM 6:11 PM 1 6

Non-Pro 3-Year-Old Reining Challenge (NRHA Level 4, 3, 2) *NRHA 1 6:11 PM 6:21 PM 10

15 mins. after completion of classes Reining Paid Practice
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Tuesday, September 26

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena Solid Paint-Bred Trail *NSBA 4 7:30 AM 7:50 AM 20

Amateur Walk-Trot Trail 20 7:50 AM 9:41 AM 1 51

Arena Prep 9:41 AM 9:56 AM 15

Gold/Silver Yearling In-Hand Trail Breeders' Futurity  8 9:56 AM 10:20 AM 24

Bronze Yearling In-Hand Trail Breeders' Futurity  4 10:20 AM 10:32 AM 12

Yearling In-Hand Trail 17 10:32 AM 11:50 AM 1 18

Solid Paint-Bred Yearling In-Hand Trail 6 11:50 AM 12:14 PM 24

Arena Prep 12:14 PM 12:29 PM 15

Novice Amateur Western Pleasure *NSBA 29 12:29 PM 1:49 PM 1 20

Bronze 3-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Breeders' Futurity  *NSBA 1 1:49 PM 1:59 PM 10

Amateur Senior Western Pleasure 19 & Over *NSBA & Int. 21 1:59 PM 2:59 PM 1

Gold/Silver 2-Year-Old Western Pleasure Breeders' Futurity *NSBA 8 2:59 PM 3:44 PM 45

Masters Amateur Senior Western Pleasure 45 & Over *NSBA & Int. 22 3:44 PM 4:44 PM 1

Non-Pro 2-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Sweepstakes  *NSBA 11 4:44 PM 5:20 PM 36

Green Western Pleasure  *NSBA 22 5:20 PM 6:20 PM 1

Amateur Ranch Riding Sweepstakes (World Championship)*NSBA 32 6:20 PM 9:02 PM 2 42

3-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Challenge *NSBA 13 9:02 PM 9:47 PM 45

7:30 a.m. - Watt Arena Amateur Weanling Stallions *Intermediate & BHF 8 7:30 AM 8:01 AM 31

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Stallions & Geldings *BHF 4 8:01 AM 8:21 AM 20

Amateur Weanling Geldings *BHF 2 8:21 AM 8:31 AM 10

Amateur Yearling Stallions / Lynn Simons Memorial Halter Futurity 8 8:31 AM 9:11 AM 40

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Stallions  5 9:11 AM 9:36 AM 25

Amateur Yearling Geldings / Lynn Simons Memorial Halter Futurity *Int. 7 9:36 AM 10:16 AM 40

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Geldings  2 10:16 AM 10:26 AM 10

Amateur 2-Year-Old Geldings 10 10:26 AM 11:11 AM 45

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Geldings  5 11:11 AM 11:36 AM 25

Amateur 2-Year-Old Stallions 3 11:36 AM 11:51 AM 15

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Stallions  3 11:51 AM 12:06 PM 15

Amateur 3-Year-Old Stallions 0 12:06 PM 12:06 PM 0

Amateur 3-Year-Old Geldings 6 12:06 PM 12:36 PM 30

Amateur Aged Stallions 4 12:36 PM 12:56 PM 20

Amateur Aged Geldings *Intermediate 9 12:56 PM 1:36 PM 40

Tobiano Color Class 8 1:36 PM 2:11 PM 35

Overo Color Class 7 2:11 PM 2:41 PM 30
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Tuesday, September 26 continued

2 p.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum Non-Pro 4-, 5- & 6-Year-Old Reining Challenge (NRHA Level 4, 3, 2) *NRHA 8 2:00 PM 3:15 PM 1 15

    or 30 mins. after completion of Solid Paint-Bred Reining *NRHA 3 3:15 PM 3:37 PM 22

   Watt Arena, whichever is later 3-Year-Old Reining Challenge (NRHA Level 4, 3, 2) *NRHA 2 3:37 PM 3:52 PM 15

15 mins. after completion of classes Reining Paid Practice
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Wednesday, September 27

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena Amateur Ranch Trail Sweepstakes (World Championship) 19 7:30 AM 9:42 AM 2 12

Amateur Junior Western Pleasure 19 & Over *NSBA & Int. 16 9:42 AM 10:32 AM 50

Amateur Solid-Paint Bred Yearling Longe Line *NSBA 7 10:32 AM 11:18 AM 46

Masters Amateur Junior Western Pleasure 45 & Over *NSBA & Int. 20 11:18 AM 12:18 PM 1

Amateur Walk-Trot Western Horsemanship 22 12:18 PM 1:46 PM 1 28

Novice Amateur Western Horsemanship  *NSBA 31 1:46 PM 3:41 PM 1 55

Amateur Western Horsemanship 19 & Over *NSBA & Intermediate 26 3:41 PM 5:27 PM 1 46

Masters Amateur Western Horsemanship 45 & Over  *NSBA & Int. 29 5:27 PM 7:33 PM 2 6

Limited Amateur Working Cow Horse (Boxing) 13 7:33 PM 9:33 PM 2

Amateur Working Cow Horse 5 9:33 PM 10:28 PM 55

Presentation of Amateur Awards 10:28 PM 10:58 PM 30

7 a.m. - Watt Arena Concourse Exhibitor Breakfast Reception Honoring Youth Scholarship Donors

7:30 a.m. - Watt Arena Weanling Mares *Intermediate 11 7:30 AM 8:15 AM 45

Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Mares *Intermediate 7 8:15 AM 8:45 AM 30

Yearling Mares *Intermediate 16 8:45 AM 9:45 AM 1

Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Mares 10 9:45 AM 10:25 AM 40

2-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 11 10:25 AM 11:10 AM 45

Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Mares 4 11:10 AM 11:30 AM 20

3-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 7 11:30 AM 12:00 PM 30

Aged Mares 8 12:00 PM 12:35 PM 35

12:30 p.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum Novice Amateur Reining *NRHA 5 12:30 PM 1:05 PM 35

    or 30 mins. after completion of Junior Reining *NRHA 3 1:05 PM 1:32 PM 27

   Watt Arena, whichever is later Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Reining *NRHA 5 1:32 PM 2:19 PM 47

Senior Reining *NRHA 8 2:19 PM 3:19 PM 1
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Thursday, September 28

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena Green Trail 27 7:30 AM 10:19 AM 2 49

PRE:  Senior Trail *NSBA & Intermediate 44 10:19 AM 1:12 PM 2 53

Arena Prep 1:12 PM 1:27 PM 15

Utility Driving 2 1:27 PM 1:49 PM 22

Arena Prep 1:49 PM 2:09 PM 20

3-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle *SBB & NSBA 16 2:09 PM 2:59 PM 50

Bronze 2-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Breeders' Futurity *NSBA 2 2:59 PM 3:19 PM 20

Non-Pro 3-Year-Old Western Pleasure Sweepstakes *NSBA 11 3:19 PM 4:04 PM 45

Senior Western Pleasure *SBB & NSBA & Intermediate 24 4:04 PM 5:24 PM 1 20

Bronze Yearling Longe Line Breeders' Futurity *NSBA 3 5:24 PM 5:51 PM 27

Solid Paint-Bred Ranch Riding Sweepstakes (World Championship)*New&NSBA 9 5:51 PM 6:36 PM 45

Performance Halter Geldings *New 13 6:36 PM 7:26 PM 50

2-Year-Old Western Pleasure *SBB & NSBA 19 7:26 PM 8:26 PM 1

Non-Pro 4- & 5-Year-Old Working Cow Horse Challenge *NRCHA 2 8:26 PM 8:48 PM 22

Non-Pro Limited Working Cow Horse Challenge (Boxing) *NRCHA 5 8:48 PM 9:34 PM 46

Junior Working Cow Horse 6 9:34 PM 10:39 PM 1 5

7:30 a.m. - Watt Arena Weanling Stallions *Intermediate 9 7:30 AM 8:15 AM 45

Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Stallions 7 8:15 AM 8:50 AM 35

Weanling Geldings 2 8:50 AM 9:00 AM 10

Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Geldings 1 9:00 AM 9:07 AM 7

Yearling Stallions 11 9:07 AM 9:57 AM 50

Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Stallions 5 9:57 AM 10:22 AM 25

Yearling Geldings *Intermediate 7 10:22 AM 10:57 AM 35

Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Geldings 2 10:57 AM 11:07 AM 10

2-Year-Old Stallions 4 11:07 AM 11:27 AM 20

Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Stallions    1 11:27 AM 11:34 AM 7

2-Year-Old Geldings 10 11:34 AM 12:24 PM 50

Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Geldings    4 12:24 PM 12:44 PM 20

3-Year-Old Stallions 2 12:44 PM 12:54 PM 10

3-Year-Old Geldings 6 12:54 PM 1:24 PM 30

Aged Stallions 4 1:24 PM 1:44 PM 20

Aged Geldings 8 1:44 PM 2:24 PM 40

Closed for Cutting Set-Up

5:30 p.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum Barrel Racing Exhibitions/Practices 5:30 PM 8:30 PM 3

Pole Bending Exhibitions/Practices 8:30 PM 9:30 PM 1
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Friday, September 29

8 a.m. - John Justin Arena Junior Trail *NSBA & Intermediate 20 8:00 AM 9:45 AM 1 45

FNL:  Senior Trail *NSBA & Intermediate 15 9:45 AM 11:30 AM 1 45

Arena Prep 11:30 AM 11:50 AM 20

Bronze 3-Year-Old Western Pleasure Breeder's Futurity  *NSBA 0 11:50 AM 11:50 AM 0

Gold/Silver 3-Year-Old Western Pleasure Breeders' Futurity  *NSBA 5 11:50 AM 12:10 PM 20

2-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle *SBB & NSBA 18 12:10 PM 1:00 PM 50

Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Longe Line *NSBA 7 1:00 PM 1:41 PM 41

Green Western Riding  *NSBA 20 1:41 PM 3:04 PM 1 23

Ranch Riding Sweepstakes  (World Championship)*NSBA 30 3:04 PM 5:28 PM 2 24

Junior Western Pleasure *NSBA & Intermediate 28 5:28 PM 6:48 PM 1 20

Bridleless Western Pleasure Sweepstakes 4 6:48 PM 7:08 PM 20

Senior Working Cow Horse 10 7:08 PM 8:23 PM 1 15

4- & 5-Year-Old Working Cow Horse Challenge *NRCHA 3 8:23 PM 9:00 PM 37

5:30 p.m. - John Justin Concourse Happy Hour sponsored by Never Compromise & Williamson Paints & Quarter Horses

2 p.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum Novice Amateur Barrel Racing 8 2:00 PM 2:17 PM 17

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Barrel Racing 6 2:17 PM 2:33 PM 16

Amateur Barrel Racing 16 2:33 PM 3:08 PM 35

Solid Paint-Bred Barrel Racing 14 3:08 PM 3:37 PM 29

Junior Barrel Racing 8 3:37 PM 3:58 PM 21

Senior Barrel Racing 16 3:58 PM 4:30 PM 32

Arena Prep 4:30 PM 4:45 PM 15

Novice Amateur Pole Bending 3 4:45 PM 4:55 PM 10

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Pole Bending 4 4:55 PM 5:10 PM 15

Amateur Pole Bending 8 5:10 PM 5:34 PM 24

Solid Paint-Bred Pole Bending  7 5:34 PM 5:52 PM 18

Pole Bending 8 5:52 PM 6:11 PM 19

Will Rogers Coliseum -  Barrel Racing Exhibitions/Practices 6:11 PM 7:41 PM 1 30

Immediately Following Classes Stake Race Exhibitions/Practices 7:41 PM 8:41 PM 1
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Friday, September 29 continued

1 p.m. - Watt Arena Senior Cutting 5 1:00 PM 1:40 PM 40

Junior Cutting 3 1:40 PM 2:18 PM 38

Amateur Cutting  5 2:18 PM 2:48 PM 30

3-Year-Old Cutting Challenge  2 2:48 PM 3:03 PM 15

4-Year-Old Cutting Challenge 5 3:03 PM 3:28 PM 25

5 & 6-Year-Old Cutting Challenge 3 3:28 PM 3:43 PM 15

Solid Paint-Bred Cutting 2 3:43 PM 3:58 PM 15

Non-Pro Cutting Challenge, All Ages 2 3:58 PM 4:18 PM 20

Novice Amateur Cutting    1 4:18 PM 4:28 PM 10

Youth Cutting 0 4:28 PM 4:28 PM 0

American Cutting Horse Assn. / APHA Cowtown Cutting (All-Breed)

ACHA 4-Year-Old Open Cutting 5 4:28 PM 4:58 PM 30

ACHA 4-Year-Old Non-Pro Cutting 5 4:58 PM 5:28 PM 30
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Saturday, September 30

8 a.m. - John Justin Arena Ranch Sorting Sweepstakes (World Championship) 1 8:00 AM 8:15 AM 15

Amateur Ranch Sorting Sweepstakes (World Championship) 1 8:15 AM 8:30 AM 15

Arena Prep 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 30

Senior Western Riding *NSBA & Intermediate 19 9:00 AM 10:09 AM 1 9

Bronze 2-Year-Old Western Pleasure Breeders' Futurity *NSBA 0 10:09 AM 10:09 AM 0

Gold/Silver 2-Year-Old Hunter Under Saddle Breeders' Futurity *NSBA 13 10:09 AM 10:54 AM 45

Junior Western Riding *NSBA & Intermediate 7 10:54 AM 11:40 AM 46

Arena Prep 11:40 AM 12:15 PM 35

Ranch Trail Sweepstakes (World Championship) 18 12:15 PM 2:15 PM 2

Solid Paint-Bred Ranch Trail Sweepstakes (World Championship) *New 2 2:15 PM 2:28 PM 13

Arena Prep 2:28 PM 2:58 PM 30

Presentation of Open Awards 2:58 PM 3:58 PM 1

3-Year-Old Western Pleasure Challenge *NSBA 13 3:58 PM 4:43 PM 45

10 a.m. - Will Rogers Coliseum PBRIP 4 & 5-Year-Old Barrel Racing Futurity 9 10:00 AM 10:20 AM 20

PBRIP 4 & 5-Year-Old Solid Paint-Bred Barrel Racing Futurity 2 10:20 AM 10:30 AM 10

PBRIP Barrel Racing Sweepstakes  32 10:30 AM 11:30 AM 1

PBRIP Solid Paint-Bred Barrel Racing Sweepstakes  18 11:30 AM 12:10 PM 40

Arena Prep 12:10 PM 12:55 PM 45

Amateur Stake Race 7 12:55 PM 1:07 PM 12

Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Stake Race 6 1:07 PM 1:17 PM 10

Stake Race 8 1:17 PM 1:31 PM 14

Solid Paint-Bred Stake Race  7 1:31 PM 1:43 PM 12

8 a.m. - Watt Arena American Cutting Horse Assn. / APHA Cowtown Cutting (All-Breed)

ACHA Open Cutting *APHA 10 8:00 AM 8:52 AM 52

ACHA Non-Pro Cutting 12 8:52 AM 10:18 AM 1 26

ACHA $50,000 Non-Pro Cutting *APHA 16 10:18 AM 11:38 AM 1 20

ACHA $15,000 Novice Horse Cutting  25 11:38 AM 2:15 PM 2 37

ACHA Youth Cutting *APHA 5 2:15 PM 2:45 PM 30

ACHA $15,000 Novice Horse/Non-Pro Rider Cutting 24 2:45 PM 5:05 PM 2 20

ACHA $20,000 Non-Pro Cutting  14 5:05 PM 6:05 PM 1

ACHA $2,500 Novice Rider Cutting  7 6:05 PM 6:38 PM 33

ACHA $1,000 Novice Rider Cutting 10 6:38 PM 7:22 PM 44

ACHA $3,000 Novice Horse Cutting 9 7:22 PM 7:52 PM 30

ACHA 5 & 6-Year-Old Open Cutting  8 7:52 PM 8:42 PM 50

ACHA 5 & 6-Year-Old Non-Pro Cutting 8 8:42 PM 9:32 PM 50

Page 13 9/5/2017



Sunday, October 1

8 a.m. - Watt Arena American Cutting Horse Assn. / APHA Cowtown Cutting (All-Breed)

ACHA Open Cutting *APHA 9 8:00 AM 8:40 AM 40

ACHA Non-Pro Cutting 11 8:40 AM 9:40 AM 1

ACHA $50,000 Non-Pro Cutting *APHA 16 9:40 AM 11:32 AM 1 52

ACHA $15,000 Novice Horse Cutting  25 11:32 AM 1:50 PM 2 18

ACHA Youth Cutting *APHA 4 1:50 PM 2:20 PM 30

ACHA $15,000 Novice Horse/Non-Pro Rider Cutting 22 2:20 PM 4:43 PM 2 23

ACHA $20,000 Non-Pro Cutting  15 4:43 PM 5:43 PM 1

ACHA $2,500 Novice Rider Cutting  7 5:43 PM 6:20 PM 37

ACHA $1,000 Novice Rider Cutting 10 6:20 PM 7:15 PM 55

ACHA $3,000 Novice Horse Cutting 8 7:15 PM 7:50 PM 35
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